

FUQUAY, INC.



PROJECT SPECIFIC

4861 Old Hwy 81, New Braunfels, TX 78132

Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

PROPOSAL

DATE: December 13, 2023

PROJECT: City of Seguin 2023 HWY 90 Ermel to Wallace WATER

Buyboard Contract #635-21

		HWY 90 Ermel to Wallace - WATER				LIST PRICING		1	MEMBER PRICING	<u> </u>	DISCOUNTED PRICING		
<u>ITEM 25</u>		Excavation and Additional Associated Items											
Section II Item 25	25109	External reconnect (0'- 8' deep)	EA	7		\$1,872.50	\$13,107.50	-\$131.0	98 \$1,741.43	\$12,189.98	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	
Section II Item 25	25113	Access Pit (8'-12' deep)	EA	5		\$4,815.00	\$24,075.00	-\$337.0	95 \$4,477.95	\$22,389.75	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	
Section II Item 25	25115	Potholing for Nearby Utility Location (8'-12' deep)	EA	10		\$1,926.00	\$19,260.00	-\$134.8		\$17,911.80	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	
ITEM 31 Section II		Storm Water Quality Pond Maintenance and Renewal and Related Items											
Item 31	31118	Bermuda Sodding	SY	225		\$37.50	\$8,437.50	-\$2.6	\$3 \$34.88	\$7,846.88	\$21.00	\$4,725.00	
<u>ITEM 34</u>		Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) and Related Items											
Section II Item 34	34100	Installation of Pilot Hole- Dirt	LF	1375		\$160.50	\$220,687.50	-\$11.2	\$149.27	\$205,239.38	\$80.00	\$110,000.00	
Section II Item 34	34102	Reaming 6-inch Diameter Final Hole - Dirt	LF	1375		\$160.50	\$220,687.50	-\$11.2	\$149.27	\$205,239.38	\$50.00	\$68,750.00	
Section II Item 34	34122	6"-10" Set-up Charge Per Install Length	LF	1375		\$37.50	\$51,562.50	-\$2.6	\$34.88	\$47,953.13	\$15.00	\$20,625.00	
Section II Item 34	34128	Install 6-Inch HDPE	LF	1375		\$80.50	\$110,687.50	-\$5.6	\$74.87	\$102,939.38	\$55.00	\$75,625.00	
<u>ITEM 38</u>	Water	All Other Underground Construction and Supplemental Items and Related Items											
Section II													
Item 38 Section II	38215	Valve Box Adjustment	EA	2		\$642.00	\$1,284.00	-\$44.9	,	\$1,194.12	\$595.00	\$1,190.00	
Section II	38216	6" Gate Valve	EA	2		\$1,391.00	\$2,782.00	-\$97.3		\$2,587.26	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
Section II	38221 38231	6" x 6" Tee Cut in	EA TN	0.5		\$1,926.00	\$3,852.00 \$4,815.00	-\$134.8		\$3,582.36 \$4,477.95	\$1,700.00 \$8,000.00	\$3,400.00 \$4,000.00	
Item 38 Section II Item 38	38231	Pipe Fittings, All Sizes & Types 6" Water Tie-Ins	EA	2		\$9,630.00 \$1,872.50	\$4,815.00	-\$674. ⁻ -\$131.		\$4,477.95 \$3,482.85	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	
Section II	Concrete/Ro	ad Work											
Item 38 Section II	38267	Granular backfill	TON	75		\$48.00	\$3,600.00	-\$3.3	1	\$3,348.00	\$34.00	\$2,550.00	
Item 38	38273	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2" Compacted Depth)	SY	315		\$53.50	\$16,852.50	-\$3.	75 \$49.76	\$15,672.83	\$45.00	\$14,175.00	

Section II			Ī	1		ĺ	Ī	ĺ	1	İ	ĺ	Ī	ĺ	ĺ
Item 38	38278	Repair/Rehab 10" Flex base	SY	315	_	\$53.50	\$16,852.50	_	-\$3.75	\$49.76	\$15,672.83		\$35.00	\$11,025.00
Section II Item 38	38289	Rock Hauling	TON	75		\$267.50	\$20,062.50		-\$18.73	\$248.78	\$18,658.13		\$15.00	\$1,125.00
	Cummlamante	al Harra												
	Supplementa	ai items												
Section II Item 38	38297	Traffic control	DAY	25		\$1,605.00	\$40,125.00		-\$112.35	\$1,492.65	\$37,316.25		\$500.00	\$12,500.00
	Crew Cost													
Section II														
Item 38 Section II	38326	Excavator or Backhoe Crew	DAY	15	_	\$13,375.00	\$200,625.00	-	-\$936.25	\$12,438.75	\$186,581.25	_	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00
Item 38	38328	Paving Crew	DAY	2		\$16,585.00	\$33,170.00		-\$1,160.95	\$15,424.05	\$30,848.10		\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
							\$1,016,270.50				\$945,131.57			\$475,490.00

SPECIAL PROJECT NOTES

- 1) RESTORATION INCLUDING, CURB AND GUTTERS, BUSHES, FENCES, ETC. ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PROPOSAL PRICING.
- 2) CITY WILL PROVIDE HEAVY TRAFFIC CONTROL, IF REQUIRED.
- 3) NOTE ADDITIONAL EXCLUSIONS BELOW.

ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED, AND THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBMITTED FOR THE ABOVE WORK AND COMPLETED IN A SUBSTANTIAL WORKMANLIKE MANNER. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE QUOTATION. WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND PUBLIC LIABILITY INSURANCE ON ABOVE WORK TO BE FURNISHED BY FUQUAY, INC. THERE MAY BE AN ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR PROVIDING A WAIVER OF SUBROGATION AND/OR BEING LISTED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON FUQUAY'S INSURANCE. THE CHARGE SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE AMOUNT CHARGED TO FUQUAY FOR SAID SERVICE.

EXCLUSIONS:

BOND, SALES TAX, AND OCP PERMITS, BURDENS, FEES WASTE HAUL-OFF SURVEYING SITE CLEARING BARRICADES, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING INFILTRATION REPAIR DEWATERING ALL BYPASS PUMPING AND PIPE PLUGGING PROVIDING AND/OR PERFORMING ANY TESTING

TERMS:

FUQUAY, INC.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

PAYMENT FOR SERVICES SHALL BE DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN THIRTY DAYS OF THE DATE/MONTH THE WORK IS PERFORMED. THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS.

ACCEPTED BY:	
COMPANY:	
·	
NAME:	
·	
TITLE:	